represents the difference between the amount per share paid by purchasers of ADSs (or pre-funded warrant in lieu thereof) and accompanying ADS warrant in this offering and the as adjusted net
tangible book value per ADS of our ordinary shares immediately after giving effect to this offering.

After giving effect to the sale of (i) 24,014,728 ADSs and accompanying ADS warrants to purchase up to 24,014,728 ADSs at a combined offering price of $4.2750 per ADS and
accompanying ADS warrant and (ii) pre-funded warrants to purchase up to 11,044,720 ADSs and accompanying ADS warrants to purchase up to 11,044,720 ADSs at a combined offering price of
$4.2649 per pre-funded warrant and accompanying ADS warrant, in each case excluding ADSs representing ordinary shares issued, and any proceeds received, upon exercise of the pre-funded
warrants and ADS warrants and after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our as adjusted net tangible book value as of
September 30, 2024 would have been $3.60 per ordinary share (equivalent to $3.60 per ADS). This represents an immediate increase in as adjusted net tangible book value of $0.79 per ADS to
our existing shareholders and an immediate dilution of $0.67 per ADS to investors purchasing securities in this offering. The following table illustrates this dilution on a per ADS basis to new
investors purchasing securities in this offering:

Blended public offering price per ADS or pre-funded warrant and accompanying ADS warrant   $ 4.27
Historical net tangible book value per ADS as of September 30, 2024 $ 2.81
Increase in net tangible book value per ADS attributable to new investors purchasing securities in this offering $ 0.79

As adjusted net tangible book value per ADS after this offering $ 3.60
Dilution per ADS to new investors purchasing securities in this offering $ 0.67

The discussion and table above assume no exercise of the pre-funded warrants or ADS warrants sold in this offering.

After giving effect to the offering and assuming the pre-funded warrants were immediately and fully exercised, our as adjusted net tangible book value after this offering would be $3.23 per
ADS, representing an immediate increase in as adjusted net tangible book value of $0.42 per ADS to existing stockholders and immediate dilution of $1.04 per ADS to new investors in this
offering.

After giving effect to the offering and the full exercise of the pre-funded warrants, and assuming all the ADS warrants to purchase up to 35,059,448 ADSs representing ordinary shares were